## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

#### **2018 REGULAR SESSION**



ENROLLED

## House Bill 2612

By Delegates Walters, Howell, Summers,

FLUHARTY AND FRICH

[Passed February 13, 2018; in effect ninety days from passage.]

# **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

### **2018 REGULAR SESSION**

ENROLLED

E SUST VIGENIA

## House Bill 2612

By Delegates Walters, Howell, Summers,

FLUHARTY AND FRICH

[Passed February 13, 2018; in effect ninety days from passage.]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §17C-14-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to
- 2 unattended motor vehicles; and penalty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of section relating to unattended motor vehicles and penalties.
- 1 §17C-14-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman, House Committee Chairman, Senate Committee <u>m</u> Originating in the House.  $\sim$ In effect ninety days from passage. Ū  $r_{\rm N}$ Clerk of the House of Delegates Clerk of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates President of the Senate pined this the 21 52 The within ...... Jelun ., 2018. day of ..... . . . . . . Governor

3

## PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

FEB 16 2018 Time 2:33 pm